

RESOLUTION NO. 15-

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA, MADE PURSUANT TO CHAPTER 18 OF THE CODE OF ORDINANCES OF THE CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA, ASSESSING AGAINST THE PROPERTIES DESCRIBED IN THE SCHEDULE ATTACHED HERETO THE COST AND EXPENSE OF LOT CLEARING AND IMPOSING A SPECIAL ASSESSMENT LIEN AGAINST EACH PROPERTY FOR THE ASSESSED AMOUNT, AND DIRECTING THE PROPER CITY OFFICIALS TO RECORD A NOTICE OF SPECIAL ASSESSMENT LIEN IN THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA.

WHEREAS, the lots or parcels described on the report of lot clearing/cleaning charges attached hereto were found to be in violation of Sec. 18-12 of the Code of Ordinances of the City of Fort Lauderdale, Florida and a nuisance for excessive overgrowth, rubbish, trash and debris; and

WHEREAS, the property owners owning the lots or parcels described in the attached report of lot clearing/cleaning charges were provided with Notice of Violations of Code Section 18-12 and failed to voluntarily comply the violation within the time prescribed by Code Section 18-13; and

WHEREAS, as a result of failure of the property owners to maintain their lots or parcels in accordance with Code Section 18-12, the City of Fort Lauderdale abated the violation in accordance with Code Section 18-14; and

WHEREAS, a statement of the cost and expense incurred in abating the public nuisance was served upon the property owners, but the property owners failed to reimburse the City for such costs and expenses; and

EXHIBIT 2
CAM #15-0203

WHEREAS, pursuant to Code Section 18-16, the property owners have been given the opportunity to contest the charges, but did not;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA:

SECTION 1. That the costs and expenses incurred by the City of Fort Lauderdale in abating the public nuisances of the properties, described in the attached report of lot clearing/cleaning charges under the process and procedures set forth in Code Sections 18-12, 18-13, 18-14 and 18-15 are hereby assessed against such properties, and a special assessment lien is hereby imposed against such properties.

SECTION 2. That the proper City officials are hereby authorized and directed to record a notice or claim of special assessment lien in the Public Records of Broward County, Florida as against the properties described in the attached report.

ADOPTED this the __ day of __, 2015.

Mayor
JOHN P. "JACK" SEILER

ATTEST:

City Clerk
JONDA K. JOSEPH

Report of Lot Clearing for Commission Meeting March 17, 2015

	PROPERTY OWNER	SITE ADDRESS	LEGAL DESCRIPTION	FOLIO #	CASE #	\$AMT OWED
1	ASRAF,ADI	1030 NW 25 AVENUE	DILLARD PARK ESTATES 1ST ADD 58-43 B LOT 6 BLK 3	4942 32 33 0270	CE14090416	\$ 319.53
2	ASRAF,ADI	1030 NW 25 AVENUE	DILLARD PARK ESTATES 1ST ADD 58-43 B LOT 6 BLK 3	4942 32 33 0270	CE14061717	\$ 297.64
3	UNITED MUTUAL TRUST INC	1031 NW 2 AVENUE	PROGRESSO 2-18 D LOT 8 TO 10 BLK 189	4942 34 04 9410	CE14061992	\$ 978.99
4	ALLIED HOME MORTGAGE CORP	1035 NW 1 AVENUE	PROGRESSO 2-18 D LOT 7,8 BLK 188	4942 34 04 9170	CE14062257	\$ 317.88
5	WELLS FARGO BANK NA TRSTEE	1100 SW 29 STREET 1-2	OAK GROVE 27-16 B LOT 19 BLK 4	5042 21 16 1390	CE14072211	\$ 1,145.25
6	MURPHY,BRENDA A	1107 NW 11 STREET	LAUDERDALE MANORS ADD 30-10 B LOT 56 BLK F	4942 33 21 1150	CE14080129	\$ 503.54
7	HUDSON INVESTMENTS & ASSN INC	1121 W PROSPECT ROAD	TWIN LAKES 29-23 B PORTION OF LOT 10 BLK 24 DESC AS COMM NE COR OF W 1/2 LOT 11, S 28.77, W 27.40 TO POB W 20.02, S 29.08, E 6.94, S 14, E 13.10, N 43.08 TO POB & 1/3 INT OF COMM AREA AKA: PARCEL 3 & 1/3 INT OF COMMON AREA	4942 16 04 2072	CE14081459	\$ 333.03
8	SELBY,CARMEN	1124 SW 20 STREET	FLORAL RIDGE 31-38 B LOT 1	5042 16 30 0010	CE14070084	\$ 454.84
9	DANZIGER,JANICE	1201 NW 2 AVENUE	PROGRESSO 2-18 D LOT 23,24 BLK 122	4942 34 03 4150	CE14062267	\$ 481.43
10	PREVAIL PROPERTIES INC % KINCHELOW,INDIA	1206 NW 11 PLACE	LAUDERDALE MANORS ADD 30-10 B LOT 12 BLK E	4942 33 21 0290	CE14090399	\$ 833.82
11	SAUTERNES V LLC	1213 W LAS OLAS BOULEVARD	WAVERLY PLACE 2-19 D LOT 7,8 & S 1/2 OF VAC ALLEY ABUTTING SAID LOTS BLK 110	5042 09 09 0980	CE14082099	\$ 392.48
12	SAUTERNES V LLC	1213 W LAS OLAS BOULEVARD	WAVERLY PLACE 2-19 D LOT 7,8 & S 1/2 OF VAC ALLEY ABUTTING SAID LOTS BLK 110	5042 09 09 0980	CE13101202	\$ 280.03
13	SAUTERNES V LLC	1213 W LAS OLAS BOULEVARD	WAVERLY PLACE 2-19 D LOT 7,8 & S 1/2 OF VAC ALLEY ABUTTING SAID LOTS BLK 110	5042 09 09 0980	CE13060485	\$ 312.88

Report of Lot Clearing for Commission Meeting March 17, 2015

14	MERCURY I LLC DEPT 5224	1217 NW 4 STREET	FIRST ADD TO TUSKEGEE PARK 9-65 B LOT 26 BLK 6	5042 04 06 1360	CE14070899	\$	372.99
15	SRP SUB LLC	1219 CHATEAU PARK DRIVE	LAUDERDALE MANORS ADD REV PLAT OF BLKS A TO E 31-19 B LOT 40 BLK C	4942 33 22 0750	CE14081970	\$	287.02
16	JNL INVESTMENTS LLC	1223 NW 6 COURT	HOME BEAUTIFUL PARK 2-47 B LOT 12 BLK B	5042 04 04 0270	CE14061430	\$	297.64
17	MARTIN, STEVEN M & MUNOZ, EMILIO EST	1242 NW 3 AVENUE	PROGRESSO 2-18 D LOT 45,46 BLK 122	4942 34 03 4280	CE14080221	\$	287.59
18	HOUSEHOLD FINANCE CORP III	1412 SW 9 STREET	RIVERSIDE ADD AMEN PLAT 1-13 B LOT 8 BLK 13	5042 09 02 1230	CE13101649	\$	1,274.68
19	GOODEN, DOROTHY MAE EST	1418 NW 11 PLACE	LAUDERDALE MANORS ADD 30-10 B LOT 23 BLK E	4942 33 21 0400	CE14061723	\$	747.54
20	ALEJO, LUIS R	1460 SW 29 STREET	HIBISCUS PARK 23-29 B LOT 2 BLK 3	5042 21 13 0340	CE14072215	\$	636.36
21	TRANCO LLC	1512 NW 1 AVENUE	PROGRESSO 2-18 D LOT 16 BLK 34	4942 34 01 6870	CE14081479	\$	557.00
22	GLASS, OLIVER C JR	1517 NW 5 STREET	DORSEY PARK FIRST ADD 21-30 B LOT 18 BLK 1	5042 04 24 0170	CE14070789	\$	374.57
23	KREVOY, CARY	1520 NW 2 AVENUE	PROGRESSO 2-18 D LOT 18 BLK 33	4942 34 01 6680	CE14071100	\$	368.57
24	HERRINGTON, MARY A EST	1524 NW 19 AVENUE	LAUDERDALE MANORS AMD PLAT 28-11 B LOT 20 BLK 13	4942 33 04 3370	CE14080741	\$	514.97
25	VICTORES, NORMA	1531 NW 12 AVENUE	LAUDERDALE VILLAS 29-37 B LOT 26 BLK K	4942 33 28 3600	CE14070017	\$	387.62
26	SCANLAN, HARRY J JR	1536 NW 5 AVENUE	PROGRESSO 2-18 D LOT 22,23 S1/2 BLK 30	4942 34 01 6080	CE14072285	\$	350.51
27	GLASS, OLIVER C JR	1600 W SISTRUNK BOULEVARD	DORSEY PARK SECOND ADD 23-10 B LOT 8 LESS N 10 FOR RD RW BLK 8	5042 04 25 0200	CE14070804	\$	297.82
28	SMITH, CHARLIE J	1604 NW 11 COURT	LAUDERDALE MANOR 25-12 B LOT 21 BLK 3	4942 33 03 0370	CE14080176	\$	252.40

Report of Lot Clearing for Commission Meeting March 17, 2015

29	JENKINS, ROBERT III & N L GIBSON, RICHARD T	1612 NW 6 AVENUE	PROGRESSO 2-18 D LOT 15 BLK A	4942 34 07 9290	CE14070008	\$	396.53
30	PLATINUM ORGANIZATION INC	1616 NW 15 PLACE	LAUDERDALE MANORS AMEND RESUB OF N1/2 OF BLK 14 33-9 B LOT J BLK 14	4942 33 05 0100	CE14061806	\$	890.16
31	VICTORES, NORMA	1624 NW 12 COURT	LAUDERDALE MANORS AMD PLAT 28-11 B LOT 9 BLK 6	4942 33 04 1490	CE14071750	\$	275.68
32	AMINZADA, MIRWAISS	1625 NW 6 PLACE	LINCOLN PARK FIRST ADD CORR PLAT 5-1 B LOT 13, 14 BLK 15	5042 04 12 0480	CE14061161	\$	342.63
33	INTERNATIONAL GLOBAL DEV INC JADE HOUSING LLC	1644 NW 18 AVENUE	LAUDERDALE MANORS RESUB OF AMD PLAT BLK 20 32-44 B LOT 1	4942 33 11 0010	CE14070703	\$	354.32
34	SEVERINO, ROBERT & ANITA	1648 NW 13 COURT	LAUDERDALE MANORS AMD PLAT 28-11 B LOT 26 BLK 4	4942 33 04 0520	CE14061232	\$	342.63
35	O'BEA FAM TR O'BEA, NICHOLAS TRSTEE	1673 SW 29 TERRACE	CHULA VISTA 5TH ADD 35-37 B LOT 9 BLK 3 LESS R/W DESC IN OR 4117/186, VACATED PER OR 6275/326	5042 17 09 0080	CE14011269	\$	351.30
36	WEAVER, RICHARD L EST	1700 SW 9 STREET	SHERWOOD FOREST 30-28 B LOT 6 BLK 1	5042 09 24 0060	CE14090044	\$	279.28
37	1733 NW 18 ST TR % BARBARA WING	1733 NW 18 STREET	LAUDERDALE MANORS 19 ST 47-8 B LOT 9 BLK 2	4942 33 13 0170	CE14061434	\$	342.63
38	ROBERTSON, AVON JR ROBERTSON, TALISA A	1736 NW 18 STREET	LAUDERDALE MANORS AMEN RESUB OF BLK 21 33-44 B LOT 11 BLK 21	4942 33 12 0110	CE14061432	\$	761.04
39	RIVERS, MARY	1738 NW 29 LANE	WINGATE RIDGE AMENDED PLAT OF BLK 3 58-8 B LOT 4 BLK 3	4942 32 32 0040	CE14061953	\$	387.62
40	FORTY ONE YELLOW LLC % KURT A STREYFFELER PA	1745 NW 18 STREET	LAUDERDALE MANORS 19 ST 47-8 B LOT 6 BLK 2	4942 33 13 0140	CE14061808	\$	432.61
41	PONDER, WILBERT III	1801 NW 25 AVENUE	LAUDERDALE MANOR HOMESITES 34-21 B LOT 6 BLK 6	4942 32 12 1020	CE14081431	\$	332.05
42	BRADDOCK MANAGEMENT LLC FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE ASSN	1870 NW 24 TERRACE	LAUDERDALE MANOR HOMESITES 34-21 B LOT 2 BLK 3	4942 32 12 0540	CE14090755	\$	288.04
43	% JPMORGAN CHASE BANK	2101 NE 14 COURT	LAUDER GATE ISLES 28-17 B LOT 8 BLK A	4942 36 14 0090	CE14020658	\$	1,836.25

Report of Lot Clearing for Commission Meeting March 17, 2015

44	HERON SHORES REALTY LLC	2181 NW 21 TERRACE	HAPPY ACRES 59-23 B LOT 1	4942 29 18 0010	CE14081799	\$	567.00
45	HOWARD, JERRYLIA EST	NW 6 STREET	RIVER GARDENS 19-23 B LOT 3 LESS RD BLK 6	5042 05 07 0970	CE14082169	\$	330.52
46	ALLIED MORTGAGE INVESTMENT FUND II	2221 NW 29 AVENUE	GOLDEN RIDGE 57-12 B LOT 12 BLK 10	4942 29 13 1010	CE14080710	\$	471.08
47	THOMAS, CHARLOTTE	2329 NW 6 COURT	WASHINGTON PARK 19-22 B LOT 17 BLK 2	5042 05 01 0411	CE14080612	\$	781.95
48	JUSTICE, ROSTELL ADAMS, ROBERT T EST	2336 NW 14 COURT	DILLARD PARK AMEN PLAT 33-32 B LOT D BLK 6	4942 32 11 0850	CE14090729	\$	332.05
49	WEAVER, SHIRLEY D EST WEAVER, CHERYL L EST	2356 NW 14 STREET	DILLARD PARK 30-34 B LOT 2 BLK 7	4942 32 10 0020	CE14090598	\$	274.54
50	SANCHEZ, ATHENS	NW 24 AVENUE,	DILLARD PARK 30-34 B LOT 1 BLK 7	4942 32 10 0010	CE14071214	\$	294.66
51	SANCHEZ, ATHENS	NW 24 AVENUE,	DILLARD PARK 30-34 B LOT 1 BLK 7	4942 32 10 0010	CE14050596	\$	389.27
52	SANCHEZ, ATHENS	NW 24 AVENUE,	DILLARD PARK 30-34 B LOT 1 BLK 7	4942 32 10 0010	CE14090599	\$	274.54
53	POPEYES CHICKEN & BISCUITS LLC	2550 NW 19 STREET	LAUDERDALE MANOR HOMESITES 34-21 B LOT 24 BLK 2	4942 32 12 0460	CE14080621	\$	1,009.85
54	STODDARD, LARRY JR	NW 20 STREET	NORTH WEST LAUDERDALE 25-25 B LOT 3 BLK 3	4942 29 04 0830	CE14061195	\$	339.83
55	TOLEDANO PROPERTIES LLC	NW 24 COURT	FLAMINGO VILLAGE 1ST ADD 47-7 B PARCEL Z LESS S 50 BLK 11	4942 29 08 0930	CE14060917	\$	297.64
56	KEYSTONE HALLS INC	2961 SW 19 AVENUE	CLAIR LAKE 28-26 B LOT 19,20	5042 21 17 0210	CE14071927	\$	440.22
57	MCGURER, WILLIE L	2971 SW 14 STREET	GILLCREST 34-12 B LOT 5 BLK 14	5042 17 18 1370	CE14072075	\$	350.06
58	SUN LOVERS HOMES INC	3041 NW 17 STREET	WINGATE RIDGE 37-50 B LOT 15 BLK 1	4942 32 14 0190	CE14090139	\$	737.94

Report of Lot Clearing for Commission Meeting March 17, 2015

59	SLOMAN, HOWARD S JR	3115 SW 2 AVENUE	CROISSANT PARK BOULEVARD SECTION 6-30 B LOT 13, 14 BLK 127	5042 22 08 1190	CE14031616	\$ 639.97
60	SLOMAN, HOWARD S JR	3115 SW 2 AVENUE	CROISSANT PARK BOULEVARD SECTION 6-30 B LOT 13, 14 BLK 127	5042 22 08 1190	CE14071930	\$ 372.73
61	FEDERAL HOME LOAN MORTGAGE CORP	3321 NW 64 STREET	PALM-AIRE VILLAGE 2ND SEC ADD 2 74-25 B LOT 29 BLK 16	4942 07 04 2040	CE14071943	\$ 426.16
62	BURTON, PAUL PARRA, CECILIA	3223 NE 40 STREET	BERMUDA-RIVIERA SUB OF GALT OCEAN MILE FIRST ADD 40-12 B POR OF LOTS 12 & 13 LYING WEST OF THE FOL DESC LINE. COMM AT NE COR OF LOT 11 BLK J. WLY ALG N/L OF LOT 11 & 12 114.43. SELY 107.70 TO S/L OF LOT 12 BLK J	4943 19 04 0130	CE14060155	\$ 755.31
63	SPENA, EMILIO & SPENA, IDA	3399 SW 17 STREET	RIVERLAND VILLAGE SEC ONE 27-44 B LOT 12 BLK 25	5042 18 06 0880	CE14021920	\$ 339.78
64	MANGUS, ADA LIGIA LLAVONA	3430 SW 13 COURT	PEARL ESTATES 40-42 B LOT 12 BLK 9	5042 18 21 1420	CE13100239	\$ 414.70
65	LINPRO COMMERCE CENTER PROPERTY OWNERS ASSOCIATION INC	NW 54 STREET	LINPRO LONESTAR PARK 124-12 B PT OF TRACT A DESC'D A STRIP 60' WIDE LYING IN NW 1/4 OF SEC 18, 60' STRIP LYING 30' ON EACH SIDE OF FOL DESC'D C/L, COMM AT C/L INTERSEC OF NW 35 AVE & NW 54 ST W 528.52, N 30 TO POB, N 420, NE, N, NW 188.50, W 551.03, NLY 307.19, N 196.21, NW 174.66, NE 152.07 TO PT ON S R/W/L OF PROSPECT FIELD RD & PT OF TERMINATION AKA: PT OF NW 54 ST, NW 35 TERR & NW 36 AVE	4942 18 26 0015	CE14081774	\$ 833.52
66	3733 LAND TR LANCASTE INVESTMENTS LLC TRSTEE	3733 SW 12 COURT	BRYSA PARK 8-45 B LOT 8 W 3.9 BLK 2	5042 18 01 0180	CE13111024	\$ 422.87
67	AMERICAN ONE RENTALS INC	3780-3790 SW 14 STREET 1-5	DAVIE BOULEVARD PARK 23-6 B LOTS 1 & 2 BLK 10	5042 18 05 0690	CE14071729	\$ 1,066.88
68	QUERCIOLI, KEN QUERCIOLI, DEBRA	6984 NW 30 AVENUE	PALM-AIRE VILLAGE 3RD SEC ADDN 7 101-27 B LOT 11	4942 08 12 0110	CE14072264	\$ 322.68
TOTAL						\$ 33,747.14